Clermont County

Certificates issued for November 4, 2025 Election

Taxing Authority

Purpose

Clermont County

Clermont County

Central Joint Fire District

Little Miami LSD

Ohio Township

Pierce Township

Wayne Township

Wayne Township

Children Services

Mental Health

Fire & EMS

Emergency

Fire & EMS

Police

Ambulance & EMS

Fire & EMS

Type

Renewal w/Increase

Renewal

Additional

Renewal

Additional

Additional

Replacement

Replacement

4.90

4.72

1.50

2.80

1.00

2.50

Increase

Y

Cost to

Homeowner

Per 100k

23.33

15.48

171.50

165.20

52.50

98.00

35.00

87.50

Annual Change
From Current
If Passed

7.00

171.50

52.50

98.00

26.58

72.17

Estimated

Total

Collection

4,986,703.00

3,394,340.00

4,069,824.00

97,164.00

1,856,641.00

121,387.00

303,468.00

Years
5
5
Continuing
5
Continuing
Continuing
5
5

Beginning
Tax Year

2026

2026

2025

2026

2025

2025

2025

2025
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