Clermont County
Certificates issued for November 4, 2025 Election

Taxing Authority	Purpose	Туре	<u>Mills</u>	<u>Increase</u>	Ho	Cost to meowner er 100k	Fre	nual Change om Current If Passed	Estimated Total Collection	<u>Years</u>	Beginning Tax Year
Clermont County	Children Services	Renewal w/Increase	0.80	Υ	\$	23.33	\$	7.00	\$ 4,986,703.00	5	2026
Clermont County	Mental Health	Renewal	0.75	N	\$	15.48	\$	-	\$ 3,394,340.00	5	2026
Central Joint Fire District	Fire & EMS	Additional	4.90	Υ	\$	171.50	\$	171.50	\$ 4,069,824.00	Continuing	2025
Little Miami LSD	Emergency	Renewal	4.72	N	\$	165.20	\$	-		5	2026
Ohio Township	Fire & EMS	Additional	1.50	Υ	\$	52.50	\$	52.50	\$ 97,164.00	Continuing	2025
Pierce Township	Police	Additional	2.80	Υ	\$	98.00	\$	98.00	\$ 1,856,641.00	Continuing	2025
Wayne Township	Ambulance & EMS	Replacement	1.00	Υ	\$	35.00	\$	26.58	\$ 121,387.00	5	2025
Wayne Township	Fire & EMS	Replacement	2.50	Υ	\$	87.50	\$	72.17	\$ 303,468.00	5	2025